CH \$3990.00 745687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM575696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGENT AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIRTUS GROUP, LP		05/06/2020	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	330 Madison Avenue, 11th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 159

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74568785	911	
Serial Number:	73394020	# X15	
Serial Number:	75753561	911 EP	
Serial Number:	77030848	ABA	
Serial Number:	77030833	ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	
Serial Number:	77031057	ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	
Serial Number:	85387628	ABA BODY ARMOR	
Serial Number:	74384130	ACCUMOLD	
Serial Number:	77542695	ALS	
Serial Number:	77030857	AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	
Serial Number:	76546131	APEX	
Serial Number:	74652616	ARAFLEX	
Serial Number:	87166678		
Serial Number:	73488089		
Serial Number:	77139306	AUTOLOCK	
Serial Number:	75484250	AUTOLOCK	
Serial Number:	78357715	BALLISTIC RESISTANT ENCLOSURE	
Serial Number:	85851332	BALLISTIC RESISTANT ENCLOSURE	
Serial Number:	73303191	BIANCHI	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0560

900548523

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73213783	BIANCHI GUNLEATHER
Serial Number:	73616318	BIANCHI INTERNATIONAL 1
Serial Number:	73805296	BODY BUNKER
Serial Number:	74504866	BODYGUARD
Serial Number:	73409528	BOR-CAP
Serial Number:	73558312	BORE INSPECTOR
Serial Number:	78380754	BRE
Serial Number:	73094276	BREAK FREE
Serial Number:	73243767	B-SQUARE
Serial Number:	75128621	BUTTERFLY LITE
Serial Number:	78314568	CARBON CUTTER
Serial Number:	73737875	CITATION PRINT
Serial Number:	77322998	CLEANSEARCH
Serial Number:	73192702	CLP
Serial Number:	75928755	COLLECTOR
Serial Number:	73434567	COMMAND JAC
Serial Number:	75235819	COVER 6 PLUS
Serial Number:	77824503	D
Serial Number:	73381321	DEEP COVER
Serial Number:	73394031	DEFENDER
Serial Number:	77833531	DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	77824509	DEF-TEC
Serial Number:	74508997	
Serial Number:	74483036	DETECTIVE
Serial Number:	73259905	DIGIT 10
Serial Number:	85850994	DIGIT 10
Serial Number:	78257813	DIRECT IMPACT
Serial Number:	74092569	DISTRACTION DEVICE
Serial Number:	74383770	
Serial Number:	73259906	EASY PRINT
Serial Number:	76403969	EVI-PAQ
Serial Number:	78364862	EXO
Serial Number:	78529915	EXOTECH
Serial Number:	74734622	FERRET
Serial Number:	74244406	FIRST DEFENSE
Serial Number:	75062647	FRONT DRAW
Serial Number:	77810125	HATCH
Serial Number:	75506714	HATCH
		TDABCMADIZ

Serial Number:771Serial Number:761Serial Number:867Serial Number:743	192304 151399 790172 390568 851101	HIATT HIATT HANDCUFFS HIATTS HYPERX ID I.D. PRINT
Serial Number:761Serial Number:867Serial Number:743	151399 790172 390568 851101	HIATTS HYPERX ID
Serial Number: 867 Serial Number: 743	790172 390568 851101	HYPERX ID
Serial Number: 743	390568 851101	ID
	851101	
		I.D. PRINT
Serial Number: 858	605037	
Serial Number: 756		IDENTICATOR
Serial Number: 777	784556	INNOVATION NOT IMITATION
Serial Number: 852	231469	INNOVATION NOT IMITATION
Serial Number: 734	458546	INTERCEPTOR
Serial Number: 850	047322	KLEENBORE
Serial Number: 850	049439	KLEENBORE
Serial Number: 751	184117	LE - 10
Serial Number: 735	558311	LEAD AWAY
Serial Number: 761	118730	L.E.V.A.
Serial Number: 777	784103	LIGHTNING SPRAY
Serial Number: 730	091067	LIGHTNIN'
Serial Number: 762	255734	LIGHTNING POWDER
Serial Number: 864	423838	LOW ROLL II
Serial Number: 864	423832	LOW ROLL
Serial Number: 871	154320	MATRIX
Serial Number: 777	777265	
Serial Number: 758	849317	
Serial Number: 778	834479	
Serial Number: 762	233647	
Serial Number: 755	589108	MONADNOCK
Serial Number: 746	652613	MONARCH
Serial Number: 758	827205	NARCOPOUCH
Serial Number: 732	291421	NARCOTEST
Serial Number: 762	229020	NIK
Serial Number: 762	229019	NIK
Serial Number: 762	230061	NIK
		NIK
		NIK
		NYLOK
		PCL
		PERFECT INK
Serial Number: 742	241901	PINCH

Serial Number: 73394024 PISTOL POCKET Serial Number: 73477099 POCKET PRINT Serial Number: 73328099 PORTA-PAC Serial Number: 73258313 PRECISION SHOOTER Serial Number: 75935728 PRISM Serial Number: 76387055 PROTECH Serial Number: 76488879 RANGE MASTER Serial Number: 76488879 RANGE MASTER Serial Number: 7648042 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74266042 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74457088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74457088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74507088 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 73078506 SAFOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 73394035 SPECALIST Serial Number:	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 73328099 PORTA-PAC Serial Number: 73240412 PR-24 Serial Number: 73558313 PRECISION SHOOTER Serial Number: 75935728 PRISM Serial Number: 76488879 PROTECH Serial Number: 76488879 RANGE MASTER Serial Number: 76894270 RIDGESCOPE Serial Number: 74266042 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77981555 RESCUE Serial Number: 77848702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 75590386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 75590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 78596690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 78817940 SAVVY Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 73587902	Serial Number:	73394024	PISTOL POCKET
Serial Number: 73240412 PR-24 Serial Number: 73558313 PRECISION SHOOTER Serial Number: 75935728 PRISM Serial Number: 78387055 PROTECH Serial Number: 7648879 RANGE MASTER Serial Number: 73550508 RETABS Serial Number: 78694270 RIDGESCOPE Serial Number: 74266022 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77981555 RESCUE Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 78590890 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 78590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 73978506 SAFADOW Serial Number: 73078601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 73394035	Serial Number:	73477099	POCKET PRINT
Serial Number: 73558313 PRECISION SHOOTER Serial Number: 75935728 PRISM Serial Number: 78387055 PROTECH Serial Number: 76488879 RANGE MASTER Serial Number: 73550508 RETABS Serial Number: 78694270 RIDGESCOPE Serial Number: 74266042 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 772466023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 785060386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 78690690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 73654103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73055601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73055601 SHADOW Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 73579860 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number:	Serial Number:	73328099	PORTA-PAC
Serial Number: 75935728 PRISM Serial Number: 78387055 PROTECH Serial Number: 76488879 RANGE MASTER Serial Number: 73550508 RETABS Serial Number: 78694270 RIDGESCOPE Serial Number: 74266042 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 78590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 7845268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 7305601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 7305601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 78394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75837980 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEDFEED Serial Number: 7367986	Serial Number:	73240412	PR-24
Serial Number: 78387055 PROTECH Serial Number: 76488879 RANGE MASTER Serial Number: 73550508 RETABS Serial Number: 78694270 RIDGESCOPE Serial Number: 74266042 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77981555 RESCUE Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 7305601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902	Serial Number:	73558313	PRECISION SHOOTER
Serial Number: 76488879 RANGE MASTER Serial Number: 73550508 RETABS Serial Number: 78684270 RIDGESCOPE Serial Number: 74266042 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 7305601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 7339487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75379860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 7527902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 77	Serial Number:	75935728	PRISM
Serial Number: 73550508 RETABS Serial Number: 78694270 RIDGESCOPE Serial Number: 74266042 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77981555 RESCUE Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 78590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 7305601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 74073179<	Serial Number:	78387055	PROTECH
Serial Number: 78694270 RIDGESCOPE Serial Number: 74266042 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77981555 RESCUE Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 78690890 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 73654103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 73673179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 774677162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 7	Serial Number:	76488879	RANGE MASTER
Serial Number: 74266042 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77981555 RESCUE Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 78590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVYY Serial Number: 73055601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 7330009 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 73579860 SPEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677	Serial Number:	73550508	RETABS
Serial Number: 77981555 RESCUE Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 78590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 73654103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 7330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 7	Serial Number:	78694270	RIDGESCOPE
Serial Number: 74266023 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 78590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 73854103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 7435970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 7330009 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 7330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>74266042</th> <th>SAFARILAND</th>	Serial Number:	74266042	SAFARILAND
Serial Number: 77648702 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 78590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 730564103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number:	Serial Number:	77981555	RESCUE
Serial Number: 74357088 SAFARILAND Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 78590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 73054103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Seria	Serial Number:	74266023	SAFARILAND
Serial Number: 75603386 SAFETY TIP Serial Number: 78590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 73654103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Numb	Serial Number:	77648702	SAFARILAND
Serial Number: 78590690 SAF-T-CLAD Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 73654103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>74357088</th> <th>SAFARILAND</th>	Serial Number:	74357088	SAFARILAND
Serial Number: 76445268 SAVES CLUB Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 73654103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	75603386	SAFETY TIP
Serial Number: 78917940 SAVVY Serial Number: 73654103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	78590690	SAF-T-CLAD
Serial Number: 73654103 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	76445268	SAVES CLUB
Serial Number: 73005601 SECOND CHANCE Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	78917940	SAVVY
Serial Number: 73078506 SHADOW Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	73654103	SECOND CHANCE
Serial Number: 78393487 SIZE RIGHT Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	73005601	SECOND CHANCE
Serial Number: 72415970 SKAT SHELL Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	73078506	SHADOW
Serial Number: 73394035 SPECIAL AGENT Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	78393487	SIZE RIGHT
Serial Number: 75330009 SPECIALIST Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	72415970	SKAT SHELL
Serial Number: 73579860 SPEEDFEED Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	73394035	SPECIAL AGENT
Serial Number: 75827902 SQUAD PACK Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	75330009	SPECIALIST
Serial Number: 74073179 STINGER Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	73579860	SPEEDFEED
Serial Number: 77107508 STX TACTICAL Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	75827902	SQUAD PACK
Serial Number: 75727162 SUPER GRIP Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	74073179	
Serial Number: 74677407 SUPERFEATHERLITE Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	77107508	STX TACTICAL
Serial Number: 78531825 TAC 6 Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES		75727162	
Serial Number: 73255977 TAMPER GUARD Serial Number: 74420645 THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER Serial Number: 87013217 TITAN Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	Serial Number:	74677407	SUPERFEATHERLITE
Serial Number:74420645THE RIOT EXTINGUISHERSerial Number:87013217TITANSerial Number:77982620TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES			
Serial Number:87013217TITANSerial Number:77982620TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES			
Serial Number: 77982620 TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Serial Number: 77213644 TORQ			·
	Serial Number:	77213644	TORQ

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77322991	TRAXTONE
Serial Number:	72302397	TRIPLE-CHASER
Serial Number:	86445833	ULTRALITE
Serial Number:	86173682	WE SAVE LIVES
Serial Number:	77214851	XTREME
Serial Number:	75420973	XTREME ARMOR
Serial Number:	75498807	XTREME ARMOR
Serial Number:	77353670	YOU ARE NOT ALONE!
Serial Number:	73712153	ZEPHYR
Registration Number:	4494586	TCI TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4504731	TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	85859368	BORE SQUEEG-E
Registration Number:	5051476	ROGERS
Registration Number:	4311419	ROGERS SUPER-STOC
Serial Number:	85756659	BLAST TRACKER
Serial Number:	74318172	EOD
Serial Number:	76665455	IDAS
Serial Number:	75846882	ME
Serial Number:	77560438	ME
Serial Number:	77560466	ME MED-ENG
Registration Number:	4097502	MED-ENG
Serial Number:	77868549	RIGIFLEX
Serial Number:	76347467	V.TOP
Serial Number:	76347466	V.TOP ENGINEERED BY MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC.
Serial Number:	76080422	HAL
Serial Number:	78328193	SEARCHTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA GRAMER

Address Line 1: C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Alana GramerSIGNATURE:/s/ AG

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2020 **Total Attachments: 21** source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page1.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page2.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page3.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page4.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page5.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page6.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page7.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page8.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page9.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page10.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page11.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page12.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page13.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page14.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page15.tif source=GG_Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page16.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page17.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page18.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page19.tif source=GG_Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page20.tif source=GG Safariland - Trademark Security Interest Agent Agreement (pre-2016)#page21.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of May 6, 2020, by and between VIRTUS GROUP, LP, in its capacity as the resigning administrative agent ("<u>Resigning Agent</u>") and GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC in its prospective capacity as the successor administrative agent ("<u>Successor Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, (i) WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association acting in its capacity as agent ("Wilmington"), and SAFARILAND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Safariland") are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2012 at Reel 4829 Frame 0867, (ii) Wilmington and MED-ENG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Med-Eng") are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent Trademark Office on September 23, 2013 at Reel 5115 Frame 0967, (iii) Wilmington and TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES, INC., a California corporation (subsequently merged into Safariland) are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2013 at Reel 5122 Frame 0527, (iv) Wilmington and the various grantors signatory thereto are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2013 at Reel 5124 Frame 0546, (v) Wilmington and the various grantors signatory thereto are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2015 at Reel 5565 Frame 0120, and (vi) Wilmington, ROGERS HOLSTER CO., LLC, a Florida limited liability company (subsequently merged into Safariland), and Safariland are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2015 (each trademark security agreement described in clauses (i) - (vi) hereof, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements" and each entity signatory to a Trademark Security Agreement as a "Grantor", collectively, the "Grantors");

WHEREAS, Wilmington assigned all of its right, title, interest and obligations as "Agent" under the Trademark Security Agreements, to Virtus pursuant to that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements, dated as of November 18, 2016;

WHEREAS, MAUI ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Grantors, SAFARILAND GLOBAL SOURCING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Global Sourcing"), HORSEPOWER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Horsepower"), SENCAN HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Sencan Holdings"), ATLANTIC TACTICAL, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("ATI"), MED-ENG HOLDINGS ULC, a British Columbia unlimited liability company ("Med-Eng Holdings"), PACIFIC SAFETY PRODUCTS INC., a Canadian corporation ("PSP" and, together with Holdings, Grantors, Global Sourcing, Horsepower, Sencan Holdings, ATI and Med-Eng Holdings, collectively, "Borrowers"), such other entities from time to time party thereto as "Guarantors", the financial institutions from time to time party thereto as "Lenders" ("Lenders"), and Resigning Agent are party to that certain Second Amended and Restated Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, Resigning Agent was granted, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in Grantors', Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in each Trademark Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

LEGAL_US_E # 147417612.3

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Resignation and Appointment Agreement dated of even date herewith (the "Resignation Agreement") entered into by Resigning Agent, Successor Agent, Borrowers, and such other "Obligors" party thereto, Resigning Agent is resigning as Agent and Successor Agent is being appointed as Agent; and

WHEREAS, Resigning Agent desires to assign its rights under the Trademark Security Agreements to Successor Agent.

IN CONSIDERATION of the agreements, provisions and covenants herein contained, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment.

- (a) Resigning Agent hereby irrevocably assigns and delegates to Successor Agent, effective as of the Effective Date (as defined in the Resignation Agreement), all of the rights, benefits, authority, powers, and duties of Resigning Agent under the Trademark Security Agreements (other than those rights that expressly survive the resignation pursuant to the Loan Agreement), including Resigning Agent's first priority security interest in the Grantors' Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in each Trademark Security Agreement).
- (b) Effective as of the Effective Date, Successor Agent shall succeed to the rights, benefits, authority, powers and duties of the Resigning Agent under the Trademark Security Agreements as if it were the original administrative agent thereunder, and the rights, benefits, powers and duties of the Resigning Agent (other than those rights and benefits that expressly survive the resignation pursuant to the Loan Agreement) under the Trademark Security Agreements shall be terminated.
- (c) The Resigning Agent further agrees, at the Successor Agent's reasonable request, to (i) execute all documents as may be reasonably requested by the Successor Agent to transfer the rights and privileges of the Resigning Agent under the Trademark Security Agreements to the Successor Agent; and (ii) execute and deliver to Successor Agent or Borrowers such additional documents and shall provide such additional information as Successor Agent or Borrowers may reasonably request to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>.

- (a) Each of the parties hereto hereby agrees from time to time, promptly upon request of any other party hereto, to take such additional actions and to execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments as such other party may reasonably request to effect the transactions contemplated by, and to carry out the intent of, this Agreement.
- (b) Neither this Agreement nor any term hereof may be changed, waived, discharged or terminated, except by an instrument in writing signed by the party (including, if applicable, any party required to evidence its consent to or acceptance of this Agreement) against whom enforcement of such change, waiver, discharge or termination is sought.
- (c) In case any provision in or obligation under this Agreement shall be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions or obligations, or of such provision or obligation in any other jurisdiction, shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby.

(d) THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

- (e) This Agreement shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- (f) This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument; signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart so that all signature pages are physically attached to the same document.

[Signature page follows]

LEGAL US E # 147417612.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, such execution being made as of the date first written above.

VIRTUS GROUP, LP,

in its capacity as the Resigning Agent

Name: Beth Cesari

Title: Senior Director, Lasn Agency Beth Cesari@Virtuallc.com

REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0569

GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC,

in its capacity as the Successor Agent

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0570

EXHIBIT A

Owner	Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
Safariland LLC	911	74/568,785	2,019,654	11/26/1996	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	# X 15	73/394,020	1,316,314	1/22/1985	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	911 EP and Design	75/753,561	2,571,880	5/21/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	ABA	921,716	921,716	4/16/2007	WIPO	Registered
Safariland LLC	ABA	77/030,848	3,474,530	7/29/2008	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR (Stylized and/or with design)	A0007971	A 0007971	10/27/2006	WIPO	Pending
Safariland LLC	ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	921714	921,714	4/26/2007	WIPO	Registered
Safariland LLC	ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	77/030,833	3,470,174	7/22/2008	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR (Stylized and/or with design)	77/031,057	3,470,176	7/22/2008	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	ABA BODY ARMOR (stylized)	85/387,628	4,121,363	4/3/2012	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	ACCUMOLD	74/384,130	1,844,080	7/12/1994	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	ADJUST-A- STRAP		71658	12/15/1983	California	Registered
Safariland LLC	ALS	77/542,695	3,682,186	9/15/2009	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	921718	921718	4/26/2007	WIPO	Registered
Safariland LLC	AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	77/030,857	3,470,175	7/22/2008	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	APEX	76/546,131	2,878,961	8/31/2004	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	ARAFLEX	74/652,616	2,016,959	11/19/1996	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	ARC LOGO	87/166678	5492878	6/12/2018	United States ADEMAR	Registered

G 2 11 1	T			T		I
Safariland LLC	Armadillo Design	73/488,089	1,372,227	11/26/1985	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	AUTOLOCK	77/139,306	3,347,814	12/4/2007	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	AUTOLOCK	75/484,250	2,381,926	8/29/2000	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BALLISTIC RESISTANT ENCLOSURE	78/357,715	2,999,353	9/20/2005	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BALLISTIC RESISTANT ENCLOSURE	85/851,332	4,517,130	4/22/4014	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BIANCHI	73303191	1,366,170	10/22/1985	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BIANCHI GUNLEATHER	73/213,783	1,176,072	11/3/1981	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BIANCHI GUNLEATHER		15784	6/12/1979	California	Registered
Safariland LLC	BIANCHI GUNLEATHER		15787	6/12/1979	California	Registered
Safariland LLC	BIANCHI INTERNATION AL (Star Logo)	73/616,318	1,478,258	3/1/1988	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BODY BUNKER	73/805,296	1,591,797	5/17/1990	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BODYGUARD	74/504,866	2,102,470	10/7/1997	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BOR-CAP	73/409,528	1,300,481	10/16/1984	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BORE INSPECTOR	73/558,312	1,390,631	4/22/1986	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BRE	78/380,754	3,023,047	12/6/2005	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BREAK FREE	73/094,276	1,091,230	5/16/1978	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	B-SQUARE	73/243,767	1,194,640	5/4/1982	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BUTTERFLY LITE	75/128,621	2,073,823	6/24/1997	United States	Registered

Owner	Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
Safariland LLC	CARBON CUTTER	78/314,568	2,901,755	11/9/2004	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	CITATION PRINT	73/737,875	1,543,506	6/13/1989	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	CLEANSEARCH	77/322,998	3,547,937	12/16/2008	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	CLP	73/192,702	1,174,748	10/27/1981	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	COLLECTOR	75/928,755	2,442,509	4/10/2001	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	COMMAND JAC	73/434,567	1,288,791	8/7/1984	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	COVER 6 PLUS	75/235,819	2,628,461	10/1/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	D (Stylized/Design)	77/824,503	3,774,779	4/13/2010	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	DEEP COVER	73/381,321	1,249,702	8/30/1983	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	DEFENDER	73/394,031	1,292,146	8/28/1984	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY	77/833,531	3,798,848	6/8/2010	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	DEF-TEC	77/824,509	4,257,972	12/11/2012	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	Design (Eagle)	74/508,997	1,885,967	3/28/1995	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	DETECTIVE	74/483,036	1,934,032	11/7/1995	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	DIGIT 10	73/259,905	1,186,687	1/19/1982	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	DIGIT 10	85/850,994	4,406,745	9/24/2013	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	DIRECT IMPACT	78/257,813	2,893,309	10/12/2004	United States	Registered

Owner	Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
Safariland LLC	DISTRACTION DEVICE	74/092,569	1,658,154	9/24/1991	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	EAGLE AND SHIELD DESIGN	74/383,770	1,815,823	1/11/1994	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	EASY PRINT	73/259,906	1,167,282	9/1/1981	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	EVI-PAQ	76/403,969	2,752,204	8/19/2003	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	EXO & Design	78/364,862	3,228,427	4/10/2007	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	EXOTECH	78/529,915	3,046,119	1/17/2006	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	FERRET	74/734,622	2,006,018	10/8/1996	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	FIRST DEFENSE	74/244,406	1,763,666	4/6/1993	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	FRONT DRAW	75/062,647	2,112,887	11/11/1997	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	HATCH (Class: 009)	77/810,125	3,783,828	5/4/2010	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	HATCH (Class: 025)	75/506,714	2,470,829	7/24/2001	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	HIATT	77/192,292	3,662,364	8/4/2009	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	HIATT HANDCUFFS (design)	77/192,304	3,662,365	8/4/2009	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	HIATTS	76/151,399	2,623,359	9/24/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	HYPERX	86/790172	5138517	4/12/2016	United States	Registered

Owner	Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
Safariland LLC	ID (Stylized)	74/390,568	1,836,496	5/17/1994	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	I.D. PRINT	85/851,101	4,733,868	5/12/2015	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	IDENTICATOR	75/605,037	2,370,244	7/25/2000	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	INNOVATION NOT IMITATION	77/784,556	4,143,019	5/15/2012	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	INNOVATION NOT IMITATION (Class 013)	85/231,469	4,015,939	8/23/2011	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	INTERCEPTOR	73/458,546	1,304,934	11/13/1984	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	KLEENBORE	85/047,322	4,156,385	6/12/2012	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	KLEENBORE (& Design)	85/049,439	4,156,386	6/12/2012	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	LE - 10	75/184,117	2,143,564	3/10/1998	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	LEAD AWAY	73/558,311	1,392,293	5/6/1986	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	LEVA	76/118,730	2,669,859	12/31/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	LIGHTING SPRAY	77/784,103	3,808,402	6/22/2010	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	LIGHTNIN'	73/091,067	1,105,096	10/31/1978	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	LIGHTNING POWDER	76/255,734	2,662,010	12/17/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	LOW ROLL	86/423,838	4,747,817	6/2/2015	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	LOW ROLL	86/423,832	4,747,816	6/2/2015	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	MATRIX	87/154320	5625022	12/11/2018	United States	Registered

Owner	Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
Safariland LLC	Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	77/777,265	4,459,363	12/31/2013	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	Misc. Design (Pouch)	75/849,317	2,637,547	10/15/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	Misc. Design (Watchful Eye - Hatch) - (Class: 025)	77/834,479	3,905,369	1/11/2011	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	Misc. Design (Watchful Eye) - (Class: 009)	76/233,647	2,549,813	3/19/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	MONADNOCK	75/589,108	2,389,238	9/26/2000	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	MONARCH	74/652,613	1,982,239	6/25/1996	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	NARCOPOUCH	75/827,205	2,434,895	3/13/2001	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	NARCOTEST	73/291,421	1,213,714	10/26/1982	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	NIK	76/229,020	2,609,245	8/20/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	NIK	76/229,019	2,609,244	8/20/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	NIK	76/230,061	2,609,249	8/20/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	NIK	76/228,610	2,655,817	12/3/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	NIK (& Design)	73/326,196	1,233,181	4/5/1983	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	NYLOK	74/627,625	2,122,005	12/16/1997	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	PCL	73/488,772	1,448,050	7/21/1987	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	PERFECT INK	74/142,878	1,678,510	3/10/1992	United States	Registered

Owner	Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
Safariland LLC	PINCH	74/241,901	1,723,613	10/13/1992	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	PISTOL POCKET	73/394,024	1,321,510	2/19/1985	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	POCKET PRINT	73/477,099	1,335,432	5/14/1985	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	PORTA-PAC	73/328,099	1,229,403	3/8/1983	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	PR-24	73/240,412	1,175,869	11/3/1981	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	PRECISION SHOOTER	73/558,313	1,390,548	4/22/1986	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	PRISM	75/935,728	2,419,323	1/9/2001	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	PROTECH	78/387,055	3,089,447	5/9/2006	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	RANGE MASTER	76/488,879	2,791,012	12/9/2003	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	RANGER		72170	2/3/1984	California	Registered
Safariland LLC	RETABS (Stylized)	73/550,508	1,384,254	2/25/1986	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	RIDGESCOPE	78/694,270	3,200,854	1/23/2007	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SAFARILAND	74/266,042	1,833,637	5/3/1994	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SAFARILAND	77/981,553	3,995,719	7/19/2011	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SAFARILAND	74/266,023	1,808,879	12/7/1993	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SAFARILAND	77/648,702	4,194,908	8/21/2012	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SAFARILAND & Design (Impala)	74/357,088	1,873,761	1/17/1995	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SAFETY TIP	75/603,386	2,488,226	9/11/2001	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SAF-T-CLAD	78/590,690	3,170,686	11/14/2006	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SAVES CLUB	76/445,268	2,771,231	10/7/2003	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SAVVY	918597	918597	2/1/2007	WIPO	Registered
Safariland LLC	SAVVY	78/917,940	3,357,961	12/18/2007	United States	Registered

Owner	Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
Safariland LLC	SECOND CHANCE	73/654,103	1,467,123	12/1/1987	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SECOND CHANCE (and Heart Design)	73/005,601	0,995,024	10/8/1974	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SHADOW	73/078,506	1,134,084	4/29/1980	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SIZE RIGHT	78/393,487	3,087,180	5/2/2006	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SKAT SHELL	72/415,970	0,957,550	4/24/1973	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SPECIAL AGENT	73/394,035	1,294,154	9/11/1984	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SPECIALIST	75/330,009	2,258,575	7/6/1999	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SPEEDFEED	73/579,860	1,405,754	8/19/1986	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SQUAD PACK	75/827,902	2,465,162	7/3/2001	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	STINGER	74/073,179	1,709,315	8/18/1992	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	STX TACTICAL	77/107,508	3,690,969	10/6/2009	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SUPER GRIP	75/727,162	2,610,798	8/20/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	SUPERFEATHE RLITE	74/677,407	1,995,013	8/20/1996	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	TAC 6	78/531,825	3,108,854	6/27/2006	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	TAMPER GUARD	73/255,977	1,180,164	12/1/1981	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER	74/420,645	1,903,507	7/4/1995	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	TITAN	87/013217	5230701	6/27/2017	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	77/982,620	4,350,478	6/11/2013	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	TORQ	77/213,644	3,479,106	8/5/2008	United States	Registered

Owner	Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
Safariland LLC	TRAXTONE	77/322,991	3,670,107	8/18/2009	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	TRIPLE- CHASER	72/302,397	0,864,805	2/19/1969	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	ULTRALITE	86/445,833	4,980,702	6/21/2016	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	WE SAVE LIVES	86/173,682	4,951,829	5/3/2016	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	XTREME	77/214,851	3,401,113	3/25/2008	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	XTREME ARMOR	75/420,973	2,588,722	7/2/2002	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	XTREME ARMOR and Design	75/498,807	2,261,062	7/13/1999	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	YOU ARE NOT ALONE!	77/353,670	3,475,957	7/29/2008	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	ZEPHYR	73/712,153	1,505,975	9/27/1988	United States	Registered
Safariland LLC	BIANCHI		57179		State of California	Registered
Safariland LLC	CHEYENNE		17257		State of California	Registered
Safariland LLC	CYCLONE		16026		State of California	Registered
Safariland LLC	HISTOGRAPH		54749		State of California	Registered
Safariland LLC	HURRICANE		16027		State of California	Registered
Safariland LLC	PHANTOM		55939		State of California	Registered

Owner	Trademark	Number	Date	Country	Status
Tactical	TCI TACTICAL	4494586			
Command	COMMAND		03/11/2014	U.S.	Registered
Industries, Inc.	INDUSTRIES	Serial # 86018148			
TD 1	TA CTICAL	4504501			
Tactical	TACTICAL	4504731	04/01/2014	TIC	D : - 4 1
Command	COMMAND	Serial # 86018137	04/01/2014	U.S.	Registered
Industries, Inc.	INDUSTRIES	Seriai # 80018137			
Safariland	BORE SQUEEG-	85/859,368	02/25/2013	U.S.	Registered
LLC	E(1)	83/839,308	02/23/2013	0.3.	Registered
LLC		Serial # 85859368			
Safariland		5051476			
LLC	ROGERS		09/27/2016	U.S.	Registered
LEC		Serial # 86/323,609			
	DOCED C				
Safariland	ROGERS SUPER-STOC	4,311,419	04/02/2013	U.S.	Registered
LLC	SOFEK-STOC				

Owner	Trademark	Country	Status, #
Med-Eng, LLC	BLAST TRACKER	USA	Registered SN 85/756,659 RN 5,038,106 Registered September 6, 2016
Med-Eng, LLC	EOD	USA	Registered SN 74/318,172 RN 1,947,825 Filed September 28, 1992 Registered January 16, 1996
Med-Eng, LLC	IDAS	USA	Registered SN 76/665,455 RN 3,371,187 Filed September 1, 2006 Registered January 22, 2008
Med-Eng, LLC	M E DESIGN	USA	Registered SN 75/846,882 RN 2,484,493 Filed November 12, 1999 Registered September 4, 2001

Owner	Trademark	Country	Status, #
Med-Eng, LLC	ME in Box Design	USA	Registered SN 77/560,438 RN 3,852,056 Filed September 2, 2008 Registered September 28, 2010
Med-Eng, LLC	ME MED-ENG in Box Design MED-ENG	USA	Registered SN 77/560,466 RN 3,852,057 Filed September 2, 2008 Registered September 28, 2010
Med-Eng, LLC	MED-ENG	USA	Registered Feb 14, 2012 RN 4097502 SN 77/813,385 Filed August 26, 2009 Registered February 14, 2012
Med-Eng, LLC	RIGIFLEX	USA	Registered SN 77/868,549 RN 4,000,290 Filed November 9, 2009 Registered: July 26, 2011
Med-Eng, LLC	V.TOP	USA	Registered SN 76/347,467 RN 2,708,737 Filed December 11, 2001 Registered April 22, 2003
Med-Eng, LLC	V.TOP ENGINEERED BY MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC. ME	USA	Registered SN76/347,466 RN 2,792,328 Filed December 11, 2001 Registered December 9, 2003

Owner	Trademark	Country	Status, #
Med-Eng, LLC	HAL	USA	Registered SN 76/080,422 RN 3,294,357 Filed June 29, 2000 Registered September 18, 2007
Med-Eng, LLC	SEARCHTEC	USA	Registered SN 78/328,193 RN 3994783 Filed November 14, 2003 Registered July 12, 2011
Med-Eng, LLC	EOD	United States	Registered SN 74/318,172 RN1,947,825 Filed September 28, 1992 Registered January 16, 1996

Canadian IP Owned by Safariland Entities

1. Med-Eng, LLC

A. Canadian Trademark Registrations and Application

Trademark	Owner	Status
V. TOP & Design	MED-ENG, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, FL 32218 UNITED STATES	Searched (Pending) App 23-MAR-2018 App 1889870
SUITUP	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 28-SEP-2010 App 1497485 Reg 06-SEP-2012 Reg TMA831308
MED-ENG	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 13-MAR-2009 App 1430980 Reg 31-MAR-2010 Reg TMA762999
BLACKBIRD	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 10-FEB-2009 App 1427413 Reg 28-MAR-2012 Reg TMA820960
ME MED-ENG in Box Design MED-ENG	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 29-AUG-2008 App 1409111 Reg 06-JAN-2010 Reg TMA756502
ME in Box Design	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 29-AUG-2008 App 1409112 Reg 04-JAN-2010 Reg TMA756335
RIGIFLEX	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 01-JUN-2006 App 1303703 Reg 02-DEC-2008 Reg TMA729940
IDAS	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 10-MAR-2006 App 1293111 Reg 20-JUL-2007 Reg TMA692474
BombTec	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway	Registered App 17-OCT-2002

	Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	App 1156075 Reg 15-DEC-2004 Reg TMA628503
V.TOP	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 28-JUN-2001 App 1107882 Reg 28-MAR-2003 Reg TMA578507
SKM	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 07-JUL-2000 App 1066097 Reg 31-JUL-2003 Reg TMA586328
HAL	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 07-JUL-2000 App 1066098 Reg 05-AUG-2003 Reg TMA586620
M E DESIGN	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 11-JUN-1999 App 1018713 Reg 27-FEB-2001 Reg TMA541602
EOD	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 27-JUL-1992 App 709697 Reg 27-AUG-1993 Reg TMA416137
EOD 7 & DESIGN EOD 7 MED-ENG SYSTEMS CANADA	Med-Eng, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 27-JUL-1992 App 709698 Reg 06-AUG-1993 Reg TMA415322

2. Safariland, LLC

A. Canadian Trademark Application and Registration

Trademark	Owner	Status
IMPALA Logo	Safariland, LLC, a Delaware	Registered
	corporation	App 23-JUL-2009
	13386 International Parkway	App 1446935
	Jacksonville, Florida 32218	Reg 22-FEB-2017
	UNITED STATES	Reg TMA963592

B		
SAFARILAND	Safariland, LLC a Delaware corporation 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 11-JUN-2009 App 1442185 Reg 11-JUN-2014 Reg TMA879855
SAVVY	Safariland, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 01-FEB-2007 App 1333599 Reg 15-SEP-2009 Reg TMA747628
AUTOLOCK	SAFARILAND, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 13-NOV-1998 App 896627 Reg 15-DEC-2009 Reg TMA755298
RESCUE	Safariland, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 26-SEP-1996 App 824309 Reg 30-NOV-1998 Reg TMA504777
FRONT DRAW	SAFARILAND, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 08-MAY-1996 App 812102 Reg 25-NOV-1999 Reg TMA519883
DETECTIVE	SAFARILAND, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 18-JUL-1994 App 759663 Reg 03-NOV-1995 Reg TMA449623
CASCO	Safariland , LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 22-JAN-1993 App 721391 Reg 03-JUN-1994 Reg TMA428315
PR-24	SAFARILAND, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 22-JAN-1993 App 721392 Reg 25-FEB-1994 Reg TMA423898

MONADNOCK	SAFARILAND, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 18-JAN-1993 App 720788 Reg 21-JAN-1994 Reg TMA422405
BIANCHI INTERNATIONAL	Safariland, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 15-MAR-1984 App 518767 Reg 02-AUG-1985 Reg TMA305397
BIANCHI GUNLEATHER	Safariland, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 15-MAR-1984 App 518768 Reg 01-FEB-1985 Reg TMA299578
BIANCHI STAR & DESIGN	Safariland, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, Florida 32218 UNITED STATES	Registered App 15-MAR-1984 App 518770 Reg 02-AUG-1985 Reg TMA305398

RECORDED: 05/10/2020